05-08-20	103 <u>200</u> 2
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10244335	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Digital Generation Systems, Inc.
JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank	
Mainattan Dank	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍇 N	40
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	77.017
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	Street Address: 77 0 Farrell Street.
Other Release of Security Interest	Sixth Floor
330	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 74108
4.4.53 3	Oity. Dan Trancisco Giato. OA 21p. 74100
Execution Date: MAY 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚇 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,212,201
	6,160,797
	s attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 41
Name;Martin Korn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{1,640.00}{}
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	 — ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- 8. Deposit account number: ターマーク
Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., Stc. 2200	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address 2200 Ross 71vc., Stc. 2200	- 12-1781 E D
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	a.t. Kn - 44 6 2-003
Martin Korn Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
~ v	• 7

05/09/2003 GTDM11 01 FC:8021

00000042 6212201

1640.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 13 Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0731

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):		
		and the second s	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔼 No	
2. Name and address of receiv	• . •		
Name: Digital Generation S			
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 219 Ea			
City: <u>New Yo</u>		ZIP: _1 <u>0017</u>	
Name and address of receiv			
Name: StarGuide Digital Ne			
Internal Address:		ace are	
Street Address:300 E.			
City: Reno	State: <u>NV</u>	ZIP: _89501	
Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🖵 No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):		
If this document is being filed	d together with a new applic	cation, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Applicati	ion No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)
		6,101,180	
			
		6,094,671	
		6,049,551	
		6,006,173	
		5,694,334	
	Additional numbers attached?	🛚 Yes 🖵 No	

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes Ϫ No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 110 W. Hubbard St.		
City: Chicago State: IL		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Telmac Systems, Inc.		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 670 North Beers St., Bldg.	4	
City: Holmdel State: NJ		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	_	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5 201 262 E	
	5,301,363	
	6,041,295	
	6,041,295	
	5,301,363 6,041,295 5,706,335	
	5,706,335	
	Č	
	6,128,374	
	D373,767	
Additional numbers attached?	☑ Yes ☐ No	

Name of conveying party(ies):	Y (Form PTO-1595)
The same of company party (1997)	

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: Musicam Express, L.L.C.	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 670 North Beers St., B	1dg. 4
City:Holmdel State: _NJ	ZIP: 07733
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: Corporate Computer Systems Consultants, I	<u>Inc.</u>
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 670 North Beers St., Bl	ldg. 4
City: Holmdel State: NJ	ZIP:07733
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? ☑ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/531,020	
09/595,521	
09/729,040	
09/488,009	
08/705,797	
08/705,797 Additional numbers attached?	?

	PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):		
		Marine.	
		_	
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Q	Yes 🔼 No
	of receiving party(ies)		
	Computer Systems, Inc.		
	670 Novel D. G. D.		
	670 North Beers St., Blo Holmdel State: N.I	•	
Name and address	of receiving party(ies)		
	670 North Beers St., Blo		
	Holmdel State: NJ		
	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is	being filed together with a new app	olication, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Paten	t Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/805,686		_	
09/525,620		: :	
09/772,958			
09/345,546			
09/750,181			
	Additional numbers attached?	X.	Yes 🖵 No

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🔁 Yes 🖾 No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🖵 Yes 🌇 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/567,647		
09/637,653		
09/286,123		
09/425,118		
09/610,664		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🖫 No	

	ATTACHMENT FOR RECORD PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conv	reying party(ies):		
		#1001100000100000000000000000000000000	
···		**************************************	
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔼 No	
	dress of receiving party(ies)		
	s:s		
City:	State:	ZIP:	
	dress of receiving party(ies)		
Name:			
	ss:		
	S:		
City:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application nu	imber(s) or patent number(s):	111 August	
	ent is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. F	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)
09/286,982	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO		
09/263,801			
09/760,192			
09/627,365			
60/249,290			
	Additional numbers attached?	🌇 Yes 🖵 No	

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
60/077,147	######################################	
60/173,834		
60/080,530		
60/251,746		
60/080,876	•••••••••••	
Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No	

PATENTS ONLY ((Form PTO-1595)
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/254,864	
60/105,468	
60/248,072	
60/029,427	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🖺 No

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This instrument is executed effective as of the 5th day of May, 2003 by JPMorgan Chase

Bank (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank), a New York banking corporation

("JPMC"), not in its individual capacity but solely as agent for the Lenders specified in the

Security Agreement (hereinafter defined) (JPMC in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"),

2200 Ross Avenue, 5th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75201.

WHEREAS, Digital Generation Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Borrower"),

and the other Debtors identified in the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Grantors"), having

an address at 750 W. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700, Irving, Texas 75039, and the

Administrative Agent executed a Security Interest Assignment of Patents dated as of June 1,

2001 ("Security Agreement"), under which Security Agreement the Grantors granted to the

Administrative Agent a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to

the patents and applications (collectively, "Patents") listed in Exhibit "A" hereto, to secure

payment and performance in full of certain Obligations of the Grantors under and in connection

with a credit agreement among Borrower, Administrative Agent and others (the "Credit

Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent recorded the Security Agreement with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, on June 6, 2001, which Security

Agreement was recorded at Reel 011944, Frame 0087; and

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – PAGE 1

88624:79773: DALLAS: 1156592.2

REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0740

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate and release its security

interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the satisfaction of all Obligations of the

Grantors under and in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Administrative Agent by these

presents does hereby release the security interest in all patents, patent applications, and patent

rights now or hereafter owned by the Grantors, and all reissues, renewals, modifications,

divisions, continuations, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, including without

limitation the Patents described on Exhibit "A" hereto, and including without limitation all

renewals thereof, all proceeds thereof (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and

proceeds of infringement suits), and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this instrument as of the

date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly known as

The Chase Manhattan Bank), as Administrative

Agent

lame: MAE RE

Title: VP

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF DALLAS	§ §
- ·	on this day personally appeared of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, a known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and ackno corporation, for the purposes and	wledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of said consideration therein expressed.
	seal this day of May, 2003.
TONI O. GANT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	Imi O. Sort
My Comm. Exp. 3-28-2003	Notary Public - State of Texas
My Commission Expires:	Jon. O. Gant
$w \sim 0$	Printed Name of Notary Public

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RECORDED: 05/08/2003